
2023/2024 LGSSAA Girls Hockey 
Date Opponents/Results Date/Time/Location 
Week 1 
Dec. 11-15 

Gan (5) @ TISS (2) 
St. Mike (3) @ St. Mary (6) 

Mon. Dec. 11 @ 11:30 @ MC 
Tues. Dec. 12 @ 1 pm @ MC 

Week 2 
Jan. 8-12 

St. Mary (7) @ NG (1) 
 

Thurs. Jan. 11 @ 12:30 pm 

Week 3 
Jan. 15-19 

Gan (1) @ St. Mikes (4) 
TISS (3) @ NG (6) 

Tues. Jan. 16 @ 1 pm 
Thurs. Jan. 18 @ 12:30 

Week 4 
Feb. 5-9 

NG (5) @ Gan (7) 
St. Mary (6) @ TISS (1) 

Tues. Feb. 6 @ 1pm 
Tues. Feb. 6 @ Noon @ MC 

Week 5 
Feb. 12-16 
 

St. Mikes (4) @ TISS (4) 
Gan (1) @ St. Mary (8) 
St. Mikes (3) @ NG (2) 

Mon. Feb. 12 @ 11:30 MC 
Tues. Feb. 13: 1pm @ MC 
Thurs. Feb. 15 @ 12:30 

Semis 
Feb. 20-21 

NG (6) @ St. Mary (8) 
Gan (1) @ St. Mikes (0) 

Tues. Feb. 20 @ Noon @ MC 
Weds. Feb. 21 @ 11:30 am 

Finals  
Feb. 27 

LGSSAA Finals 
Gan @ St. Mary 

Tues. Feb. 27 @ 1pm @ MC 
Winner advances to EOSSAA 

EOSSAA 
March 4 

@ Cornwall  

OFSAA 
March 19-21 

@ Brooklin, ON  

-3 minute warm-up 

-3 x 20 min running time periods. Stop time in last 3 mins if within 2 goals. 

Standings  Pts          

St. Mary 8 
St. Mikes 5 
Gan 4 
NG 2 
TISS 1 
  

 


